
2026 Chaminade University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 4, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-7   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 0-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (41), Opp (36)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Jacobsen (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Buck (1), Schneider (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (28-28), Buck (8-8),
Schneider (6-6), Lopez (5-5), Benson (3-3), Pena (3-3), Lopez (2-2), Walker (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Buck, Summer .389 7-7 18 1 7 3 1 0 2 12 .667 3 0 3 1 .476 0 0 1-2 9 6 0 1.000
27 Ta'amai, Carisma .357 7-5 14 0 5 2 0 0 2 7 .500 1 0 5 1 .400 0 0 0-0 9 6 1 .938
14 Jacobsen, Mikala .333 7-7 24 4 8 0 1 0 1 10 .417 0 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 16 0 2 .889
8 Pena, Vanessa .316 6-6 19 2 6 0 0 0 2 6 .316 1 0 3 0 .350 0 0 2-2 1 4 0 1.000
15 Kahanu, Sunni .125 7-7 16 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .125 3 0 3 0 .263 0 0 0-0 7 9 1 .941
23 Rodriguez, Isabel .091 7-7 11 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 6 0 5 0 .412 0 0 1-1 7 1 2 .800
28 Diaz, Miranda .000 6-6 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .071 0 0 0-0 13 4 1 .944
1 Frost, Alena .167 5-5 12 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 0 0 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
7 Smith, Mimi .167 4-3 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 1 3 3 .571
21 Schneider, Gabriella .125 6-4 8 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .250 3 0 3 0 .364 0 0 0-0 4 1 1 .833
22 Simanu, Taneia .000 6-5 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 0 4 0 .444 0 0 0-0 28 0 1 .966
18 Tonaki, Elora .000 3-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
9 Lopez, Kayden .000 3-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
25 Jenness, Libby .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Benson, Bailey .000 4-3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
Totals .216 7-7 153 10 33 6 2 0 9 43 .281 23 0 41 2 .318 0 0 4-5 108 43 13 .921
Opponents .397 7-7 179 59 71 15 2 2 52 96 .536 13 5 9 1 .441 5 3 14-14 123 44 4 .977

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Pena, Vanessa 5.04 0-2 2 2 1 0-0 0 8.1 12 7 6 0 2 1 0 1 .333 0 0 0 1 0
13 Lopez, Kamryn 6.72 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 14 10 8 2 0 3 0 0 .341 0 4 0 0 0
9 Lopez, Kayden 7.35 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 6.2 12 12 7 7 0 4 2 1 .387 1 0 0 0 2
5 Benson, Bailey 9.60 0-3 4 3 0 0-0 0 11.2 29 23 16 1 5 7 0 0 .460 0 1 0 3 1
10 Walker, Ava 42.00 0-2 2 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 7 6 3 2 0 0 0 .500 3 0 0 1 0
Totals 8.36 0-7 15 7 1 0 0 36.0 71 59 43 13 9 15 2 2 .397 4 5 0 5 3
Opponents 1.71 7-0 13 7 2 2 0 41.0 33 10 10 23 41 6 2 0 .216 5 0 0 0 0



2026 Chaminade University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 4, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Buck, Summer 15 9 6 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 1 0
1 Frost, Alena 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Lopez, Kamryn 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
8 Pena, Vanessa 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
5 Benson, Bailey 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
18 Tonaki, Elora 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Lopez, Kayden 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Simanu, Taneia 29 28 0 1 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Diaz, Miranda 18 13 4 1 .944 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Kahanu, Sunni 17 7 9 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Ta'amai, Carisma 16 9 6 1 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Jacobsen, Mikala 18 16 0 2 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Schneider, Gabriella 6 4 1 1 .833 0 6 0 1.000 1 0
23 Rodriguez, Isabel 10 7 1 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Smith, Mimi 7 1 3 3 .571 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Walker, Ava 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Jenness, Libby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 164 108 43 13 .921 5 28 0 1.000 2 0
Opponents 171 123 44 4 .977 9 8 1 .889 0 0


